
Family Investment Programs 
Income Guidelines as of October 2018 

 
 Temporary 

Cash 
Assistance 

Food Supplement Program Temporary 
Disability 

Assistance 
Program 

Public 
Assistance to 

Adults 

Office of Home 
Energy Programs 
(Heating/Energy 

Assistance) 

# of People 
in the 
Household 

Max Benefit 
Amount with 
No Income* 

Gross 
Monthly 
Income- 
under 130% 
of FPL* 

Maximum 
Net Income- 
under 100% 
of the FPL* 

Gross Monthly 
Disabled/Elderly 
Income-under 
165% of FPL* 

Maximum 
Benefit 
Amount 
with No 
Income 

Maximum Benefit 
Amount with No 
Income 

Assistance is 
Determined 
Based on Type 
and Level of 
Care 

Gross Monthly 
Income- under 
175% of FPL 

1  
$320 

 
$1316 

 
$1,012 

 
$1670 

 
$192 

$195   
$1,770 

2  
$561 

 
$1784 

 
$1,372 

 
$2,264 

 
$353 

   
$2,400 

3  
$709 

 
$2,252 

 
$1,732 

 
2,858 

 
$505 

   
$3,030 

4  
$849 

 
$2,720 

 
$2,092 

 
3,452 

 
$642 

   
$3,660 

5  
$985 

 
$3,188 

 
$2,452 

 
4,046 

 
$762 

   
$4,290 

6  
$1,083 

 
$3,656 

 
$2,812 

 
4,640 

 
$914 

   
$4,920 

7  
$1,217 

 
$4,124 

 
$3,172 

 
5,234 

 
$1,0011 

   
$5,550 

8  
$1,339 

 
$4,592 

 
$3,532 

 
5,828 

 
$1,155 

   
$6,180 

Add’l person  $468 $360 $594 $144   $630 
*FPL=Federal Poverty Level 


