## Family Investment Programs Income Guidelines as of October 2018

	Temporary Cash Assistance	Food Supplement Program				Temporary Disability Assistance Program	Public Assistance to Adults	Office of Home Energy Programs (Heating/Energy Assistance)
# of People	Max Benefit	Gross	Maximum	Gross Monthly	Maximum	Maximum Benefit	Assistance is	Gross Monthly
in the	Amount with	Monthly	Net Income-	Disabled/Elderly	Benefit	Amount with No	Determined	Income- under
Household	No Income*	Income-	under 100%	Income-under	Amount	Income	Based on Type	175% of FPL
		under 130%	of the FPL*	165% of FPL*	with No		and Level of	
		of FPL*			Income	1	Care	
1			4	4	4	\$195		4
	\$320	\$1316	\$1,012	\$1670	\$192			\$1,770
2	\$561	\$1784	\$1,372	\$2,264	\$353			\$2,400
3								
	\$709	\$2,252	\$1,732	2,858	\$505			\$3,030
4	\$849	\$2,720	\$2,092	3,452	\$642			\$3,660
5	\$985	\$3,188	\$2,452	4,046	\$762			\$4,290
6	-			-				
	\$1,083	\$3,656	\$2,812	4,640	\$914			\$4,920
7								
	\$1,217	\$4,124	\$3,172	5,234	\$1,0011			\$5 <i>,</i> 550
8								
	\$1,339	\$4,592	\$3,532	5,828	\$1,155			\$6 <i>,</i> 180
Add'l person		\$468	\$360	\$594	\$144			\$630

\*FPL=Federal Poverty Level